502756914 04/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2803510

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH ALABAMA (USA)	03/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CREATICS LLC
Street Address:	60 COLUMBIAN STREET WEST
City:	BRAINTREE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02185

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US2011051269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6174496500

Email: docket@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121940-00120
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANEESH GULATI
SIGNATURE:	/Maneesh Gulati/
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502756914 REEL: 032619 FRAME: 0280

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the University of South Alabama (USA), an Alabama public body corporate located at 307 N. University Blvd., Mobile, Alabama 36688-0002 (hereinafter "Assignor"), was the owner of International Patent Application No. PCT/US2011/051269, filed on September 12, 2011 and entitled "Non-invasive Methods of Detecting Target Molecules" and all substitutions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof ("USA Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Creatics LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located at 60 Columbian Street West, Braintree, Massachusetts 02185 (hereinafter "Assignee") and Assignor entered into an Assignment Agreement dated January 3, 2012; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to further memorialize the transfer of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said USA Patent Rights for purposes of filing the same with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and other appropriate governmental offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that the transfer and assignment to Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the USA Patent Rights has occurred as of January 3, 2012. Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Assignee to implement this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment as of the date first set forth below.

Creatics LLC	The University of South Alabama
ву	By: KAKK L. Janes
Title: <u>General Causal</u>	Title: University Treasurer
Witness: Z	Witness: (MyLD III MC
Date: 4/3/44	Date: 3/25/14

ME1 17353729v.1

RECORDED: 04/07/2014

PATENT REEL: 032619 FRAME: 0281